This instrument drafted by and after recording return to:
Aaron Edmunds
Quicken Loans Inc.
635 Woodward Ave.
Detroit, MI 48226
800-226-6308

## **DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE**

Loan Number: 3212035298

That a certain mortgar, in the original principal amount of \$83,950.00, executed by PAUL SZYMANSKI, A MARRIED MAN, AND 'M'ANDA SZYMANSKI, HIS WIFE AND ALAN SZYMANSKI, A MARRIED MAN, AND CYNTHIA SZYMANSKI, HIS WIFE to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns, whose address is 1050 Woodward Ave, Detroit, MI 48226-1906 dated January 10, 2012 and recorded January 28, 2013 in Document No. 1302808716, OR Book N/A Page N/A is discharged as to the property to tally described as:

Parcel ID: 31-26-102-009-1018 Commonly known as: 3704 215Th St 306 Matteson IL, 60443

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNED:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for

QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns

By: Michael Slade

Its: Assistant Secretary of MERS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On May 11, 2015, before me, Tabatha Bronner, the above signed officer, Michael Slade, personally appeared and acknowledged to be the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nomined for QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns, and that is, authorized to, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing in the name of the corporation by as Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns.

Notary Public, State of Michigan, County Of MACOMB

My Commission Expires: March 26, 2019

Acting in the County of Wayne

Tabatha Bronner

Notary Public of Michigan

Macomb County

Expires 3/26/2019

Acting in the County of Wayne

MIN: 100039033120352988 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377



1513208049 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Tax ld M: (m) ter(s): 31-26-102-009-1018

Land Situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL

UNIT NUMBER 306 EN ACTTESON CONDOMINIUM NO. 2. AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE WEST 25 FET AND EXCEPT THE EAST 72 FEET OF THE WEST 97 FEET OF THE NORTH 89 FEET THEREOF) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26 AND THAT PART OF THE FAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD OP MICIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 27, 1974 AS DOCUMENT (MANBER 22667684, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL).

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY HERITAGE PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDED OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23293186, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL) ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPNISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SUPVEY, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NOTE: The Company is prohibited from Insuring the area or quantity of the land. The Company does not represent that any acreage or footage calculations are correct. References to quantity are for identification purposes only.

Commonly known as: 3704 215th Street 306, Matteson, IL 60443